GSDC Annual Report 2019

Presentation to Finance and
Administration Committee

November 17, 2020

e
sudbury



from the A
qrouund ry

2019

% annual report

sudbury

canadas Uile
resourceful (ngéenieuse
cliy ducanada

nvestsudbury.ca



COMMUNITY
ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT
FUND

$1,266,398

2019 C.E.D. funding in the amount of
$1,266,398 was granted to nine
different community projects that
presented potential for job growth
and/or economic benefits to the

community.

$7.60

FOR EVERY
ONE DOLLAR

$1,266,398

C.E.D. FUNDING

2019
9
ORGANIZATIONS
IN GREATER
SUDBURY
$9,624,100
LEVERAGED FROM

ADDITIONAL FUNDING




34

total grants provided

$584,357
total value of grants provided
S 4

>~=

$81,187
total value of grants in support
of project-based arts activities

$503,170

total value of grants provided for operational
support to local arts organizations

=

total grants provided for operational
support to local arts organizations

Arts and Culture Grants

Operating Project

el rEcophone de $55,000 | Branch Collective $3,000

Sudbury

Gl Iranice-gutnen do $10,500 | Downtown Sudbury Art Crawl $2,999

folklore

Cinéfest Sudbury $52,500 | Fierté Sudbury Pride $2,999

Cultural Industries Ontario North | $10,000 | India Canada Association $2,900

Editions Prise de parole $36,970 | La Bibitte $1,500

Galerie du Nouvel-Ontario $45,200 | Nickel City Wind Ensemble $1,000

Jazz Sudbury $39,500 | No Strings Attached Community Band $1,000

L et Jire s Sarerid $36,500 | Northern Initiative for Social Action $2,999

Sudbury

Lis Thets da Nouvel-Onteric. | $5as00 | NYerthem Ontario Ralkoad Musewmik | ¢ nng
Heritage Centre

Les Concerts La Nuit sur I'étang | $14,000 | N'Swakamok Native Friendship Centre $5,000

Myths and Mirrors Community $23500 | Odd Hawks $2,000

Arts

Northern Lights Festival Boréal | $42,500 Rt g gk Devctop $17,250
Centre
Rayside Balfour Whitewater Brush Art

Sudbury Symphony Orchestra $27,000 st Pt Rl $1,500
ReThink Green (Greater Sudbury

Sudbury Theatre Centre $35,000 Enviro tal Network) Earth Fest $1,000

Youth Entertaining Sudbury $22.500 Sgdbuty Downtom Independent $4.540

Theatre Cinema Co-operative

ota $50 N Sudbury Performance Group $2,500

We Live Up Here (Up Here) $15,000
Wordstock $5,000
Young Sudbury Singers $4,000

Total

$81,187



9 ]

900
=a = ./-\Sf Aara
Ay Ll $4,547,748 $2,194,346 $2,137,205 357,920
CULTURE in public sector in private sector in earned in public attendance
OPERATING revenue revenue revenue at activities
GRANT -

PROGRAM

® ;N&
This program is administered rli I I N zﬁ%{ ('a

by the GSDC, which has
approved nearly $7.4 million in

funding to over 100 local arts 56,667 1 y 1 08 579 208

and culture organizations
since 2005. This investment
has led to the employment of
more than 200 artists, the
realization of dozens of
festivals and an estimated
overall return of $7.85 for
every one dollar spent.

in attendance atarts  arts & culture activities new works in staff positions
learning activities for the public created supported




SUDBURY
CATALYST

FUND

The Sudbury Catalyst Fund
(SCF) is a unique $5 million
venture capital fund
administered by the Nickel
Basin Federal Development
Corporation in collaboration
with the City of Greater
Sudbury, FedNor, and
NORCAT

$1 million
in funding

se Sudbury

$1 million
in funding

s NICKELmses

$3.3 million

in funding

FedNona.




Thank you

i
sudbury @ Sudbiiry




